

Robbie Perkins Mayor

#### Education

BA and MBA from Duke University

# Contact Information: One Governmental Plaza PO Box 3136, Greensboro, NC 27402-3136

Ph: (336) 358-3219 Email: robbie.perkins@ greensboro-nc.gov

#### Career Highlights

NAI Piedmont Triad

• Director, President, Partner

## Significant Accomplishments

- Greensboro Board of Realtors, 1979 to present
- C & I Division President, 1987
- President, NC CCIM Chapter, 1994
- Board of Directors, NC League of Municipalities, 1999-2001
- Moderator for Triad CCIM/NAIOP Market Forecasts, 2002 & 2004-2006

## **Certifications**

CCIM Designation, National Association of Realtors, 1986

#### Civic Involvement

- Mayor, City of Greensboro, 2011 to present
- Greensboro City Council Member, 1993-2005 & 2007 to present
- Board of Directors, One Step Further, 1999 to present
- Co-Chair, Heart of the Triad Steering Committee, 2005-2007
- Board of Directors, FNB Southeast, 2005-2007
- Board of Trustees, Bennett College, 2006 to present
- Member, Greensboro Chamber of Commerce Regionalism Committee, 2006 to present
- Board of Directors, NewBridge Bank, 2007 to present

